502643028 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689636

SUBMISSION TYPE	i:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	ame			Execution Dat
CHUN-HSIN LEE					C	01/21/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	CHYI LIOU E	ENTER	RISE CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	151-18, LAN	E 168,	HANGLU ROAD,			
City:	CHANGHUA	1				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS IOIAI. I					
Property	Туре	133/3	200	Number		
Property Application Numbe	Type r:	13343	599	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	Type r: CE DATA pen ll be sent via US ne: JOH	gpt@ya * <i>Mail w</i>	noo.com.tw nen the email attempt i	is unsuccessful		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: DE DATA pen Il be sent via US ne: JOH TF-4 TAII	gpt@ya * <i>Mail w</i> HN HE 4, NO.2	noo.com.tw nen the email attempt i	is unsuccessful		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	Type r: DE DATA pen Il be sent via US ne: JOH TF-4 TAII	gpt@ya * <i>Mail w</i> HN HE 4, NO.2	noo.com.tw nen the email attempt i nooseveLT ROA	is unsuccessful		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: DE DATA pen Il be sent via US ne: JOH TF-4 TAII	gpt@ya * <i>Mail w</i> HN HE 4, NO.2	noo.com.tw nen the email attempt in 03, ROOSEVELT ROA WAN JOHN HE	is unsuccessful		

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0485 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, whose address appears below, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in

Venturi tube for shower head

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for the United

States Letters Patent was

filed on: 01/04/2012

Application Number: 13/343,699

WHEREAS, Chyi Liou Enterprise Co., Ltd.

whose address is

151-18, Lane 168, Zhanglu Road, Changhua, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of requiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same in the United States

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to

ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's

legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such

LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Chun-Hsin Lee

Citizenship: Taiwan

Address: 151-18, Lane 168, Zhanglu Road, Changhua, Taiwan

Date: 01/17/2014

Signature: /Chun-Hsin Lee/

PATENT **REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0486**

RECORDED: 01/21/2014